UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSIO OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

In the Matter of

LabMD, Inc., a corporation. VISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 08 20 2015 DOCKET NO. 957 PUBLIC ORIGINAL

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Prashant K. Khetan hereby withdraws as counsel for

Respondent LabMD, Inc. ("LabMD") in the above-captioned matter. LabMD remains represented

by Cause of Action and the law firm of Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP. LabMD has consented to

Prashant K. Khetan's withdrawal.

August 20, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Prashant K. Khetan</u> Prashant K. Khetan Cause of Action 1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 650 Washington, D.C. 20006 Phone: 202.499.4232 Fax: 202.330.5842 Email: prashant.khetan@causeofaction.org

PUBLIC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 20, 2015, I filed the foregoing document electronically using the FTC's E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to:

Donald S. Clark, Esq. Secretary Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 Washington, DC 20580

I also certify that I delivered via electronic mail and overnight mail a copy of the foregoing document to:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell Chief Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 Washington, DC 20580

I further certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing document to:

Alain Sheer, Esq. Laura Riposo VanDruff, Esq. Megan Cox, Esq. Ryan Mehm, Esq. Jarad Brown, Esq. Division of Privacy and Identity Protection Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Mail Stop NJ-8122 Washington, D.C. 20580

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed document that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator.

Dated: August 20, 2015

By: /s/ Patrick J. Massari